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No.ANU/CDE/I, II &III Semester Examinationffi uffi
Sub:ANU_CDE-Issue,,,*ffi"tionforconductI,[&[Semester

(Regular and supplementary) examinations to all UG, pG & Diploma certificate
Courses from 08-08-2023 - Regarding.

Ref: Vice-Chancellor's Orders d,ated 04-07 -2023.
*****

to the
The vice-chancellor has ordered that the ANU. cDE, I, II & III Semester examinations

regular and 
_supplementary students of all UG, pG & Diploma certificate courses for the

fo batches be conducted from 08-08-2023.
sl.

No.
Batch Course Semester Commencement

date
I A-22 &C-23 Degree/PG I Semester (Regular)

08-08-2023

2. A-21 &C-22 Degree/PG II Semester (Regular)
J. c-21 Degree/PG III Semester (Regular)
4. c-21, A-21 &

c-22
Degree,/PG I Semester

(Supplementarv)
5. c-21 Degree/PG II Semester

(Supplementary)
6. A-2t &C-22 Diploma/Certificate

Courses
(Regular)

7. c-21 Diploma/Certificate
Courses

(Supplementary)

1. Last date for payment of examination Ee withoiiTi!

The Time-Tables, Examination appriiationlorm 6or supplementary students only) and
Examination fee is payable through onrine only avaiiable *"b.it. www.*ucde.info. The
Regular students are not required io pay the examination f.. 

"rJ a"l i, ,i.
examination application.

a. Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.l00/_
20 -07-2023
25 -07-2023

Examination Fee Particulars (For UG & pG Courses):

Course Single
paper

Two
papers

Three
papers

Four &
Above
/Wholc

Project
/ Viva-
Voc€

Lab I
Practicals

Assign
ments

B.A/B.Com/B.B.A
First Semester
Second Semester

480
,180

600
600

800
800

1050
r050

800
800

500
500

r00
r00M.A./M.H.R.M/M.S.\,V/

M.Com/ M.L.I.Sc./B.L.I.Sc.
First Semester
Second Semester

.r80

{80
600
600

800
800

l0s0
1050

800
800

500
s00

100
100r,lpt0ma/Lernllcate

Courses
Supplementary ,180 600 800 I050 800 500 100

cleared all the dues to
The Hatl-Tickets will be ir*A;.tit"lF--diail; who have

the University. This is for information and prompt action.

51e-\ z-\=fuJ-i^ '

TO DEPUTY REGISTRAR

The Editors of alr News papers - with a request to pubrish the notification as n"-tt',"1;'Ii,fJffil'r:):J*""
Copy to the Director, CDE, ANU.
Copy to the Coordinator, CDE, Exams. ANU.
Copy to the Deputy Registrar. UC Exams, CDE. ANU.
Copy to the Assisrant Registrar, Coordinator Omce. CDE, ANU.
Copy to th€ Superinrendents, UG & pG exams, COi, alfU.'
Copy to all study cenhes ofCDE _ with a request to notilrin the notice board for communication.
Copy to all P.A. to Registrar/Rector/Vice-Chancellor, ANU.


